

# **AMBITIOUS PLASTOMAC COMPANY LTD**

**Registered Office:** 405, Royal Square, Nr. JBR Arcade, Science City Road,  
Sola, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380 060, India.

**CIN:** L25200GJ1992PLC107000, **Phone:** +91-98980 99793,

**Email:** ambitiousplasto@gmail.com, **Website:** www.ambitiousplastomac.com

---

**Date: 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**

To,

The Department of Corporate Service,

**BSE Limited,**

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

**Scrip Code – 526439**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement – Un-Audited Financial Results**  
**for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith the copies of published newspaper advertisement with respect to the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023, the said advertisement was published in Financial Express, English and Gujarati newspapers today.

We request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

**For Ambitious Plastomac Company Limited**

---

**Poorvi Gattani**

**Company Secretary &**

**Compliance Officer**

**Encl: a/a**

**BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**(formerly known as DBL BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
Cabin-1, S-11, 2nd Floor, Gurukripa Plaza, Zone-II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011  
CIN - U45203MP2018PTC04516**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (Amount in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,472.52	1,711.89	1,738.49	5,773.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	514.90	1,192.75	607.49	1,707.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	514.90	1,192.75	607.49	1,707.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	383.98	1,939.37	607.49	2,454.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	383.98	1,939.37	607.49	2,454.57
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	22.60	22.60	22.60	22.60
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	2,283.30	1,899.32	52.80	2,283.30
8	Security Premium Account	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42
9	Net worth	2,305.90	1,921.92	75.40	1,921.92
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	37,182.87	37,850.67	38,296.39	37,850.67
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	16.13	19.69	507.90	19.69
13	Earnings per share (EPS) ( Face value of Rs. 10/- each )				
	1. Basic	169.90	858.29	268.86	1,086.30
	2. Diluted	169.90	858.29	268.86	1,086.30
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.89	2.70	0.63	1.25
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.76	2.70	1.83	1.60

Notes:  
1 The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.  
2 For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bwpl.co.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

**BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**

Sd/-

Ravindranath Karati

Director

DIN: 07419535

Place : Noida  
Date: August 11, 2023**MANGLOOR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**(formerly known as DBL MANGLOOR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
Cabin-2, S-11, 1st Floor, Gurukripa Plaza, Zone-II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011  
CIN - U45203MP2018PTC04519**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (Amount in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,281.38	1,803.36	1,210.87	4,736.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	397.25	583.53	(3.52)	660.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	397.25	583.53	(3.52)	660.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	271.08	1,164.61	(3.52)	1,241.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	271.08	1,164.61	(3.52)	1,241.55
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	35.75	35.75	35.75	35.75
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(593.85)	(864.93)	(2,110.62)	(864.93)
8	Security Premium Account	3,252.27	3,252.27	3,252.27	3,252.27
9	Net worth	(558.10)	(829.18)	(2,074.87)	(829.18)
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	31,253.01	31,255.83	32,766.16	31,255.83
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	(56.00)	(37.69)	(15.79)	(37.69)
13	Earnings per share (EPS) ( Face value of Rs. 10/- each )				
	1. Basic	75.83	325.78	(0.99)	347.30
	2. Diluted	75.83	325.78	(0.99)	347.30
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	1.37	0.99	0.77
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	2.07	0.99	1.29

Notes:  
1 The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.  
2 For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.mhpl.net.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

**MANGLOOR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**

Sd/-

Anshuman Gupta

Director

DIN: 09325830

Place : Noida  
Date: August 11, 2023**KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd**Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023** (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,960.62	(6,275.44)	2,681.08	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	745.05	(5,274.50)	431.45	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	745.05	(5,274.50)	431.45	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,519.97	(4,917.55)	431.45	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,520.63	(4,917.55)	431.45	(3,325.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,336.89	(183.74)	3,571.00	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	8,499.39	6,978.76	10,733.50	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	54,781.67	54,776.13	59,835.31	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	6.45	7.85	2.82	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) ( Face value of Rs. 1000/- each ) ( For Continuing and discontinued operations ) -				
	1. Basic	212.21	(686.57)	60.24	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	212.21	(686.57)	60.24	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debtenture redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	(1.29)	0.04	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	(1.49)	2.10	0.82

Notes:  
1 The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.  
2 For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://kntpl.co.in.  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://kntpl.co.in  
4 The Company has created Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the current period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debtentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

**KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited**

Sd/-

Ravindranath Karati

Director

DIN: 07419535

Place : Noida  
Date: August 11, 2023

12CM X 14CM

**HEC INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED**Registered Office: Sigma-1 Corporates, Corporate House No. 6, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Nr. Maan Party Plot Cross Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054. CIN: L45200GJ2005PLC046870  
Tel: +91 79 4008 6771 - 74 Web: www.hecproject.in Mail: elect@hecproject.com**STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	1334.27	2054.03	1201.38	5307.59
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.83	76.55	15.95	120.30
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.83	76.55	15.95	120.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.85	46.43	12.10	78.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	19.85	46.43	12.10	78.83
6.	Equity Share Capital (F.V. Rs. 10/- per share)	1013.82	1013.82	1013.82	1013.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.20	0.46	0.12	0.78

Notes:  
1. The above Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on August 11, 2023.  
2. The above is extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.hecprojects.in.  
3. The company operates in single business namely EPC Electro-Mechanical project. Hence no separate disclosure as per "Ind AS-108" is required for the business segment.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

**HEC Infra Projects Limited**

SD/-

Gaurang Shah (Managing Director)

DIN: 01756079

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 11th August 2023**SHREE RAMA NEWSPRINT LIMITED**

CIN-L21010GJ1991PLC019432

Registered Office : Village : Barbothan, Taluka : Olpad, Dist. Surat. Pin-395 005 (Gujarat)

Phone no.: 02621 - 224203 • Email: ramanewsprint@ramanewsprint.com • Website: www.ramanewsprint.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,170.34	1,483.87	1,124.89	4,834.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(903.67)	201.07	(30.52)	192.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(903.67)	201.07	(30.52)	192.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from continuing operation	(903.67)	201.07	(30.52)	192.04
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinued operation	(157.90)	(10,248.25)	(165.02)	(12,010.59)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,059.09)	(10,036.04)	(195.92)	(11,807.71)
7	Equity Share Capital	14,752.20	14,752.20	14,752.20	14,752.20
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	(704.29)
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In Rs. )	(0.61)	0.14	(0.02)	0.13
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from discontinued operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In Rs. )	(0.11)	(6.95)	(0.11)	(8.14)
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing and discontinued operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In Rs. )	(0.72)	(6.81)	(0.13)	(8.01)

NOTES:  
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on August 11, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.ramanewsprint.com  
3. The Paper division has been identified as Discontinued operations and accordingly, its operations are presented in accordance with Ind AS 105.

For Shree Rama Newsprint Limited

Siddharth Chowdhary

Executive Director (DIN : 01798350)

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 11.08.2023**SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)****DCB BANK**

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the DCB Bank Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Ordinance, 2002 (Ord. 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice as mentioned in below table calling within named borrowers, co-borrowers/guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being an amount as detailed mentioned in table given hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower and Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, Co-Borrower/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Ordinance read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned as below.

The borrower, Co-Borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the DCB Bank Ltd., for an amount as mentioned in the demand notice and further interest thereon.

Sr No	Agreement No	BORROWER, CO-BORROWER, GUARANTORS & LEGAL HEIRS NAME	Date & Amount of Demand Notice	Property Description	Date & Type of Possession
1	DRHLVAD00421533	CHINTAN VIJAYKUMAR RAVAL & GITABEN VIJAYKUMAR RAVAL	24.04.2023 & Rs.17,10,651.57/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Rupees and Fifty Seven Paise Only) as on 19.04.2023	Immovable Property Bearing Flat No.B-53, Room No.862, Gujarat Housing Board, 2nd Floor, Krishna Nagar Colony, Krishna Nagar Cross Road, Krishna Nagar Temple Char Rast, Rajpura, Dist. Ahmedabad-382330	Symbolic Possession Taken on 08.08.2023
2	DRMHGCR00412674	KAMLESH JAGDIBHAI LODHA & PINKI N. LODHA & NILESH JAGDIBHAI LODHA	24.04.2023 & Rs.15,35,406.18/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Rupees and Eighty Eight Paise Only) as on 19.04.2023	Immovable Property Bearing Flat No.A-403, 4th Floor, Askurti Township, T.P.Scheme No.57, Survey No.715/1 & 715/2 & 715/3, Final Plot No.81, 83.61 Sq.Mts. B/H Vasantvihar Society, Opp.Samruddhi Residency, A-111 Highway A1, Narol, Dist. Ahmedabad-382405	Symbolic Possession Taken on 08.08.2023
3	DAHLBAE00442357	RAKESHKUMAR RISIPAL & KELA RISHIPAL & RISHIPAL FATEHSINGH	24.04.2023 & Rs.10,36,606.88/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Rupees and Eighty Eight Paise Only) as on 19.04.2023	Immovable Property Bearing Flat No.H-204, 2nd Floor, 'Dev Aadi Blossoms' Block No.713 & 714, 38.48 Sq.Mtr., Opp.Dev Elite, Kheda Mater Road, At Sohadra, Dist. Ahmedabad-382425	Symbolic Possession Taken on 08.08.2023
4	DRMHGCR00402444	MUNAWWARHUSEN A. SHAIKH & AZIZAKHATUN MUNAWWARHUSEN SHAIKH	24.04.2023 & Rs.12,37,121.31/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Thirty seven Thousand One Rupees and Thirty One Paise Only) as on 19.04.2023	Immovable Property Bearing Flat No. Q-104, Taibah Residency, T.P.Scheme No.85, Final Plot No.53 City Survey No.599, Flat Area 42.45 Sq.Yard/35.49 Sq.Mtr. Sarkhej Road, Sarkhej, Al. Vejalpur, Dist. Ahmedabad-382210	Symbolic Possession Taken on 08.08.2023
5	DRHLVAD00407022	SANJAYBHAI AMARSINGHBAHI DAD & LAKSHMBIBEN SANJAYBHAI DAD	24.04.2023 & Rs.22,85,531.02/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One Rupees and Two Paise Only) as on 19.04.2023	Immovable Property Bearing Sub Plot No.B/35, Amar Vatika, Nr.Payal Cinema, R.S.No.295/Paiki-1, Plot No.67, Total Sq.Mtrs.128.94, Mikat No.3678, Borsad Vasad Road, Ta.Vasad, Dist. Anand-388306	Symbolic Possession Taken on 07.08.2023
6	DRHLVAD00428905	YAJUSHI HARDIK DODIYA & HARDIK MAHENDRASINH DODIYA	24.04.2023 & Rs.54,12,115.40/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakh Twelve One Thousand One Hundred Fifteen Rupees and Forty Paise Only) as on 19		

